Electronically Filed 11/13/2013 12:01:26 PM ET

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE 12-028324 (07)
Complex Litigation Unit

P & S ASSOCIATES, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
and S & P ASSOCIATES, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,

Plaintiff,

V.
ROBERTA P. ALVES, ET AL,,

Defendants.
/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE WITH DESIGNATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY
EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that HUNT & GROSS, P.A., and Robert J. Hunt, Esq. and
Debra D. Klingsberg, Esq. located at 185 N.W. Spanish River Boulevard, Suite 220, Boca Raton,
Florida 33431-4230, enter their appearance in this matter as attorneys for Defendant Adam
Holloway.

Pursuant to Rule 2.516 of the Florida Rules of Judicial Administration, Defendant hereby
files his designation of his undersigned attorneys’ primary and secondary email addresses for the
service of all court documents, pleadings and correspondence in this proceeding as follows:

Primary E-mail Address(es):

1. Robert J. Hunt, Esq.: bobhunt@huntgross.com

2. Debra D. Klingsberg, Esq.: dklingsberg@huntgross.com

3. General eService E-mail: eService@huntgross.com

Secondary E-mail Address(es):

4. Sharon L. Rogers, F.R.P.: Sharon@huntgross.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy hereof has been furnished to the following by the

method indicated on this 13th day of November, 2013:

Thomas M. Messana, Esq.

Messana P.A.

401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Attorneys for Conservator Philip J. Von Kahle (Michael
Moecker & Associates, Inc.) of Plaintiffs

Furnished:

by m email : fmessana@messana-law.com and
tmessana@bellsouth.net, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o

delivery, by o mail, and by o fax 954-712-7401

Leonard K. Samuels, Esq., Ethan Mark, Esq.,
and Steven D. Weber, Esq.

Berger Singerman

350 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1000
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Furnished:

by w email lsamuels@bergersingerman.com,
emark@bergersingerman.com, sweber@bergersingerman,com,
dri@bergersingerman.com, vleon@bergersingerman.com, and

Iwebster@bergersingerman.com, by 0 Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o

mail, and by o fax

Thomas L. Abrams, Esq.

Gamberg & Abrams

1776 North Pine Island Road, Suite 309

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33322

Attorneys for Defendants Sam and Edith Rosen

Furnished:

by m email tabrams@tabramslaw.com and
fecolumbo@tabramslaw.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by 0 fax 954-915-9016

Michael R. Casey, Esq.

1831 Northeast 38" Street, #707

Oakland Park, Florida 33308

Attorneys for Defendants Susan E. Molchan or Thomas A.
Whiteman, Janet B. Molchan Trust UTD 05/19/94 and Alex E.
Molchan Trust UTD 05/19/94

Furnished:

by m email mcasey666@gmail.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

Marc S. Dobin, Esq.

Jonathan Thomas Lieber, Esq.

Dobin Law Group, P.A.

500 University Boulevard, #205

Jupiter, Florida 33458-2775

Attorneys for Defendant Congregation of The Holy Ghost
Western Province, Inc.

Furnished:

by m email mdobin@dobinlaw.com, jlicber@dobinlaw.com,
service@dobinlaw.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Michael C. Foster, Esq. and Annette M. Urena, Esq.
Daniels Kashtan

4000 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 800

Coral Gables, Florida 33146

Attorneys for Ettoh Ltd.

Furnished:

by m email mfoster@dkdr.com, cmackey@dkdr.com, and
aurena@dkdr.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing generated
by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o mail, and by
o fax
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Richard R. Woulfe, Esq.

Bunnell & Woulfe P.A.

One Financial Plaza, Suite 1000

100 Southeast Third Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394

Attorneys for Robert A. Uchin Revocable Trust

Furnished:

by m email bhe@bunnellwoulfe.com and
pleadings.rtw@bunneliwoulfe.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by 0 mail, and by D fax

Domenica Frasca, Esq.

Mayersohn Law Group, P.A.

101 Northeast Third Avenue, Suite 1250

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Attorneys for Defendant Francis J. Mahoney, Jr. as Personal
Representative of Estate of Mary Ellen Nickens

Furnished:

by m email service@mayersohnlaw.com and
dfrasca@mayersohnlaw.com , by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Jason S. Oletsky, Esq.
Akerman Senterfitt

Las Olas Centre II, Suite 1600
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Attorneys for Defendant Walsh

Furnished:
by m email Jason.oletsky@akerman.com,
ruby.reid@akerman.com and Ashley.sawyer@akerman.com,

Carl S. Schoeppl, Esq.

Schoeppl & Burke, P.A.

4651 North Federal Highway

Boca Raton, Florida 33431-5176
Attorneys for Defendant Burt Moss, et. al.

Furnished:
by m email carl@schoepplburke.com or possibly
carl@schepplburke.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing

by o Notice of Electronic Filing generated by the Florida
eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o mail, and by o fax

generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Robert A. Chaves, Esq.

Gutter Chaves et al.

2101 Northwest Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107
Boca Raton, Florida 33431-7343

Attorneys for Defendant Calla Gutter

Furnished:

by memail rchaves@floridatax.com and
agehle@floridatax.com , by 0 Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

William G. Salim, Jr., Esq.

Moskowitz Mandell Salim & Simowitz P.A.
800 Corporate Drive, Suite 500

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

Attorneys for Defendants Wayne Howitz et al

Furnished:

by w email wsalim@mmsslaw.com and
cleibovitz@mmsslaw.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Andrew B. Thomson, Esq. and Matthew Triggs, Esq.
Proskauer Rose LLP

2255 Glades Road, Suite 421A

Boca Raton, Florida 33431-7379

Attorneys for Defendant Vincent T. Kelly and Vincent T. Kelly
Irrevocable Trust

Furnished:

by m email athomson@proskauer.com,
mtriggs@proskauer.com and
florida.litigation@proskauer.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by 0 delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

Aram C. Bloom, Esq.

Shapiro Blasi Wasserman & Gora P.A.
7777 Glades Road, Suite 400

Boca Raton, Florida 33431-4193
Attorneys for Defendant

Furnished:

by m email abloom@sbwlawfirm.com and
beampbell@sbwlawfirm.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax
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Barry P. Gruher, Esq. and Mariaelen Gayo-Guitian, Esq.
Genovese, Joblove & Battista, P.A.

200 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1110

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301-3535

Attorneys for Defendant Festus and Helen Stacy Foundation,
Inc.

Furnished:
by m email bgruher@gjb-law.com, mguitian@gjb-law.com,

Michael P. Bennett, Esq.

Bennett Aiello & Cohen

25 Southeast 2™ Avenue, Suite 808
Miami, Florida 33131-1603
Attorneys for Defendant

Furnished:
by m email mbennett@baclawfirm.com and
aleon@baclawfirm.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing

and cesser@gijb-law.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Ryon M. McCabe, Esq.

McCabe Rabin, P.A.

1601 Forum Place, Suite 505

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-8103
Attorneys for Defendant Catharine B. Smith

Furnished:

by m email rmccabe@mccaberabin.com and
efrederick@mccaberabin.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

Thomas A. Kennedy, Esqg.
Thomas A. Kennedy, P.A.

1426 21* Street

Vero Beach, Florida 32960-3485
Attorneys for Defendant

Furnished:

by m email tki@thomasakennedypa.com and
info@thomasakennedypa.com, by 0 Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

HUNT & GROSS, P.A.

Artorneys for Defendant Adam Holloway
185 N'W Spanish River Boulevard, Suite 220
Boca Raton, Florida 33431-4230

Tel. 561-997-9223

Fax. 561-989-8998

Eservice: eservice@huntgross.com

By:
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bk ont

Robert J. Hint, Esq.

Fla. Bar No. 244066

Email: bobhunt@huntgross.com
Debra D. Klingsberg, Esq.

Fla. Bar No. 0767921

E-mail: dklingsberg@huntgross.com




